41.80 of this ordinance shall forfeit not less than 
One Hundred Dollars ($100.00) nor more than 
Four Hundred Dollars ($400.00) for each such 
violation, provided that the minimum forfeiture for 
the second offense within a twelve month period 
shall be not less than One Hundred Twenty-five 
Dollars ($125.00), the minimum forfeiture for the 
third offense within a twelve month period shall 
be not less than One Hundred Fifty Dollars 
($150.00), the minimum forfeiture for the fourth 
offense within a twelve month period shall be not 
less than One Hundred Seventy-five Dollars 
($175.00) and the minimum forfeiture for the fifth 
and subsequent offenses within a twelve month 
period shall be not less than Two Hundred 
Dollars ($200.00). 
(2) Any person who violates subsection (2) or 
(3) of section 41.80 of this ordinance shall forfeit 
not less than Two Hundred Dollars ($200.00) nor 
more than Eight Hundred Dollars ($800.00) for 
each such violation, provided that the minimum 
forfeiture for the second offense within a twelve 
month period shall be not less than Two 
Hundred Twenty-five Dollars ($225.00), the 
minimum forfeiture for the third offense within a 
twelve month period shall be not less than Two 
Hundred Fifty Dollars ($250.00), the minimum 
forfeiture for the fourth offense within a twelve 
month period shall be not less than Two 
Hundred Seventy-five Dollars ($275.00) and the 
minimum forfeiture for the fifth and subsequent 
offenses within a twelve month period shall be 
not less than Three Hundred Dollars ($300.00). 
(3) Any person who violates section 41.80(4) 
or (7) of this ordinance shall forfeit not less than